
Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17.8ºC 75.6%20:00

End 15.1ºC 84.9%23:19

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 175 Daniel Filipe Silva Santos Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 15 03:11:49 11:45 [1] 64.5 Km 02:58

2 154 edgar resende Individual 14 03:00:09 11:47 [1] 60.2 Km 03:00

3 131 Antonio Alves Almeida Fullwear - RP Team 14 03:00:09 11:50 [1] 60.2 Km 03:00

4 182 Sérgio Miguel Silve Fernandes Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 14 03:00:54 11:44 [1] 60.2 Km 03:00

5 141 Bruno Rocha Fullwear - RP Team 14 03:03:39 11:54 [2] 60.2 Km 03:03

6 105 Paulo Q. Duarte Arouca BTT Team 14 03:04:23 12:04 [1] 60.2 Km 03:04

7 159 Raul Nora Individual 14 03:04:29 11:49 [1] 60.2 Km 03:04

8 101 Paulo Castro Santos Acma Btt / Golden Project / Padarias 
Reunidas 14 03:05:04 11:52 [1] 60.2 Km 03:04

9 106 Álvaro Rocha Arouca BTT Team 14 03:06:52 12:01 [3] 60.2 Km 03:06

10 139 Rúben Pereira Fullwear - RP Team 14 03:12:52 11:58 [1] 60.2 Km 03:12

11 128 Tiago Rodrigues FasaBikes Team 14 03:12:59 11:56 [1] 60.2 Km 03:12

12 202 Germano Cardoso V C BIKE 13 03:00:05 11:43 [1] 55.9 Km 03:13

13 140 Inácio Pinho Fullwear RP Team 13 03:00:48 11:46 [1] 55.9 Km 03:14

14 148 Frederico Santos Individual 13 03:03:00 12:48 [1] 55.9 Km 03:16

15 205 Paulo Rocha V C BIKE 13 03:04:06 12:50 [1] 55.9 Km 03:18

16 187 José Carlos Coelho Moreira Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 13 03:07:25 13:29 [3] 55.9 Km 03:21

17 206 Pedro Santos V C BIKE 13 03:07:57 11:37 [1] 55.9 Km 03:22

18 134 Rui Pinto Força Sobre Rodas Btt 13 03:09:09 12:32 [1] 55.9 Km 03:23

19 107 Rui Monteiro Bicineves BTT Team 13 03:15:35 12:51 [1] 55.9 Km 03:30

20 104 Daniel Silva Arouca BTT Team 13 03:17:37 12:45 [1] 55.9 Km 03:32

21 127 António José Carvalho Ferreira FasaBikes Team 12 02:58:30 12:52 [1] 51.6 Km 03:28

22 184 Antonio Vieira da Silva Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 12 03:02:07 13:19 [1] 51.6 Km 03:32

23 201 André Melo V C BIKE 12 03:02:33 12:51 [1] 51.6 Km 03:32

24 165 Rafael Bernardo Individual 12 03:04:02 13:19 [1] 51.6 Km 03:34

25 103 José Manuel Costa Santos Acma Btt / Golden Project / Padarias 
Reunidas 12 03:05:55 13:24 [1] 51.6 Km 03:36

26 142 David silva Fullwear - RP Team 12 03:09:17 13:28 [1] 51.6 Km 03:40

27 203 Albertino Pais V C BIKE 12 03:09:50 12:58 [2] 51.6 Km 03:41

28 102 Vítor Emanuel Pinto Vieira Acma Btt / Golden Project / Padarias 
Reunidas 12 03:09:53 13:19 [1] 51.6 Km 03:41

29 111 Carlos Almeida BTT BRANDOENSE 12 03:12:12 13:03 [1] 51.6 Km 03:43

30 214 Sérgio Rafael Andrade Ferreira X5 12 03:17:35 15:03 [4] 51.6 Km 03:50

31 135 Tiago Carvalho Força Sobre Rodas Btt 11 02:53:14 13:43 [2] 47.3 Km 03:40

32 118 Rui Pinho BTTArouca 11 02:56:56 14:37 [1] 47.3 Km 03:44

33 199 Asdrubal Emanuel Santos Fernandes Turbobikes 11 03:02:07 13:35 [1] 47.3 Km 03:51

34 125 CIDALIA VALENTE EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 11 03:03:33 15:12 [1] 47.3 Km 03:53

35 122 ANDRE LEITE EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 11 03:03:35 15:08 [1] 47.3 Km 03:53

36 169 Sérgio Almeida Mafirol 11 03:03:51 15:07 [1] 47.3 Km 03:53

37 210 Jose Santos www.vitorbikes.com 11 03:03:52 14:25 [1] 47.3 Km 03:53

38 119 Vitor Rocha BTTArouca 11 03:08:04 15:15 [1] 47.3 Km 03:59

39 194 Bruno Santos Rodrigues OS RODINHAS BTT 11 03:15:49 14:12 [1] 47.3 Km 04:08
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40 180 Pedro Bruno Gomes Fernandes Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 11 03:17:21 12:33 [1] 47.3 Km 04:10

41 155 Jose Leite Individual 10 02:06:17 11:43 [1] 43 Km 02:56

42 162 Constantino Mota Individual 10 02:46:08 14:55 [2] 43 Km 03:52

43 157 Nuno Moreira Individual 10 02:49:08 13:31 [1] 43 Km 03:56

44 200 Ricardo Alberto Santos Fernandes Turbobikes 10 02:49:47 15:07 [2] 43 Km 03:57

45 208 Elisio Silva V C BIKE 10 02:50:26 15:17 [1] 43 Km 03:58

46 197 Mário teixeira Portoflex, lda 10 02:53:02 15:12 [1] 43 Km 04:01

47 216 Cláudio Samuel Maia Assunção X5 10 02:58:36 15:09 [10] 43 Km 04:09

48 136 Fernando Garces Força Sobre Rodas Btt 10 02:59:09 15:47 [2] 43 Km 04:10

49 109 Valter Ferreira BTT BRANDOENSE 10 03:00:26 15:59 [1] 43 Km 04:12

50 191 Manuel Ferreira Oliju 10 03:05:36 16:06 [2] 43 Km 04:19

51 110 Bruno Pinho BTT BRANDOENSE 10 03:05:36 15:29 [1] 43 Km 04:19

52 150 Leonel Gonçalves Resende Individual 10 03:07:48 15:41 [2] 43 Km 04:22

53 195 Jorge Cruz OS RODINHAS BTT 10 03:08:36 14:09 [10] 43 Km 04:23

54 198 Fernando Gabriel Reis Leite TNT - Trilhos Natura Team 10 03:14:04 16:39 [1] 43 Km 04:31

55 173 Andreia Sofia Oliveira Marques Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 10 03:17:20 16:35 [1] 43 Km 04:35

56 124 PAULO CUNHA EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 9 02:42:42 15:49 [1] 38.7 Km 04:12

57 147 Fabio Andre Almeida Fernandes       Individual 9 02:49:11 15:30 [1] 38.7 Km 04:22

58 189 Bruno Jesus Oliju 9 02:50:29 16:06 [1] 38.7 Km 04:24

59 120 Elisio Brandão BTTArouca 9 02:50:51 17:02 [1] 38.7 Km 04:25

60 151 Valter Roi Ferreira Coelho Individual 9 02:54:59 15:47 [1] 38.7 Km 04:31

61 126 Patricia Manuela Rodrigues  Ferreira FasaBikes Team 9 02:57:23 17:00 [1] 38.7 Km 04:35

62 161 CARLOS SANTOS Individual 9 03:00:41 17:21 [3] 38.7 Km 04:40

63 209 Manuel Ferreira V C BIKE 9 03:00:57 16:43 [1] 38.7 Km 04:41

64 218 Hélder Manuel Marques da Fonseca X5 9 03:01:31 16:17 [2] 38.7 Km 04:41

65 121 José  Rocha BTTArouca 9 03:01:52 18:01 [1] 38.7 Km 04:42

66 190 Daniel Rodrigues Oliju 9 03:03:27 16:33 [2] 38.7 Km 04:44

67 163 JOSÉ ALBERTO ALVES FERREIRA Individual 9 03:06:04 10:52 [9] 38.7 Km 04:48

68 116 João Ferreira BTTArouca 9 03:10:05 16:42 [1] 38.7 Km 04:55

69 164 Luís Cardoso Individual 9 03:17:22 17:34 [1] 38.7 Km 05:06

70 215 Agnelo dos Santos Pina X5 8 02:45:04 11:25 [8] 34.4 Km 04:48

71 117 Jorge Camisão BTTArouca 8 02:45:16 16:05 [1] 34.4 Km 04:48

72 130 António Amorim FasaBikes Team 8 02:47:28 17:27 [1] 34.4 Km 04:52

73 192 Manuel Rocha Oliju 8 02:50:37 17:59 [1] 34.4 Km 04:58

74 217 Daniel Ricardo Gomes de Paiva 
Miranda X5 8 03:01:31 20:34 [2] 34.4 Km 05:17

75 115 Paulo Martins BTT BRANDOENSE 8 03:06:04 10:48 [8] 34.4 Km 05:25

76 220 Americo Arlindo Caldeira Individual 8 03:09:32 17:51 [1] 34.4 Km 05:31

77 138 Helder Ricardo Peixoto Fullwear - RP Team 7 01:26:46 11:52 [1] 30.1 Km 02:53

78 167 Virgílio  Marques de sousa Individual 7 01:44:32 13:54 [1] 30.1 Km 03:28

79 145 Tiago Rodrigues Fundo Bike Team 7 02:17:22 16:51 [1] 30.1 Km 04:34

80 153 António João Alves dos Santos Individual 7 02:22:53 16:02 [2] 30.1 Km 04:45

81 196 Gilberto Fernando da Costa Fernandes OS RODINHAS BTT 7 02:40:44 18:04 [1] 30.1 Km 05:20

82 213 João Alberto Ferreira Martins X5 7 02:46:27 18:09 [1] 30.1 Km 05:32

83 149 Leandro Manuel Oliveira Borges Individual 7 02:47:21 18:00 [1] 30.1 Km 05:34

84 156 José Monteiro Individual 7 02:47:22 18:00 [1] 30.1 Km 05:34

85 219 José Manuel Vieira de Pinho X5 7 03:18:37 23:52 [1] 30.1 Km 06:36
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86 212 Daniel Alexandre Ferreira X5 7 03:19:08 23:53 [1] 30.1 Km 06:37

87 143 Micael Santos Fundo Bike Team 6 01:30:41 14:12 [1] 25.8 Km 03:31

88 166 Rui Ferreira Individual 6 02:02:13 16:52 [1] 25.8 Km 04:44

89 146 Tânia Alexandra de Castro Soares Individual 6 02:34:56 22:23 [1] 25.8 Km 06:00

90 129 Acácio Amorim FasaBikes Team 6 02:34:56 22:23 [1] 25.8 Km 06:00

91 188 Maria Albertina Antunes Costa Pereira Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 6 02:35:55 20:52 [1] 25.8 Km 06:03

92 152 Vitor Hugo Ribeiro Lima Individual 6 02:44:23 19:52 [1] 25.8 Km 06:22

93 177 Nuno Vilas Boas Silva Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 5 01:02:22 11:45 [1] 21.5 Km 02:54

94 168 SALVADOR ALVES CASTANHEIRA Individual 5 01:40:12 18:27 [2] 21.5 Km 04:40

95 137 Rui Brito Força Sobre Rodas Btt 5 01:47:32 16:38 [2] 21.5 Km 05:00

96 112 Luís Pereira BTT BRANDOENSE 4 01:25:49 16:23 [1] 17.2 Km 04:59

97 123 JOAQUIM ROCHA EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 4 02:07:27 21:03 [1] 17.2 Km 07:25

98 207 Alexandre Santos V C BIKE 3 59:41 18:22 [1] 12.9 Km 04:38

99 132 Iria Rocha Força Sobre Rodas Btt 3 01:21:18 24:30 [1] 12.9 Km 06:18

100 133 Susana Carvalho Força Sobre Rodas Btt 3 01:21:20 24:40 [1] 12.9 Km 06:18
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Elite Feminino
1 173 Andreia Sofia Oliveira Marques Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 10 03:17:20 16:35 [1] 43 Km 04:35

2 126 Patricia Manuela Rodrigues  Ferreira FasaBikes Team 9 02:57:23 17:00 [1] 38.7 Km 04:35

3 146 Tânia Alexandra de Castro Soares Individual 6 02:34:56 22:23 [1] 25.8 Km 06:00

4 132 Iria Rocha Força Sobre Rodas Btt 3 01:21:18 24:30 [1] 12.9 Km 06:18

5 133 Susana Carvalho Força Sobre Rodas Btt 3 01:21:20 24:40 [1] 12.9 Km 06:18

Elite Masculino
1 175 Daniel Filipe Silva Santos Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 15 03:11:49 11:45 [1] 64.5 Km 02:58

2 101 Paulo Castro Santos Acma Btt / Golden Project / Padarias 
Reunidas 14 03:05:04 11:52 [1] 60.2 Km 03:04

3 139 Rúben Pereira Fullwear - RP Team 14 03:12:52 11:58 [1] 60.2 Km 03:12

4 128 Tiago Rodrigues FasaBikes Team 14 03:12:59 11:56 [1] 60.2 Km 03:12

5 202 Germano Cardoso V C BIKE 13 03:00:05 11:43 [1] 55.9 Km 03:13

6 148 Frederico Santos Individual 13 03:03:00 12:48 [1] 55.9 Km 03:16

7 214 Sérgio Rafael Andrade Ferreira X5 12 03:17:35 15:03 [4] 51.6 Km 03:50

8 135 Tiago Carvalho Força Sobre Rodas Btt 11 02:53:14 13:43 [2] 47.3 Km 03:40

9 199 Asdrubal Emanuel Santos Fernandes Turbobikes 11 03:02:07 13:35 [1] 47.3 Km 03:51

10 109 Valter Ferreira BTT BRANDOENSE 10 03:00:26 15:59 [1] 43 Km 04:12

11 150 Leonel Gonçalves Resende Individual 10 03:07:48 15:41 [2] 43 Km 04:22

12 151 Valter Roi Ferreira Coelho Individual 9 02:54:59 15:47 [1] 38.7 Km 04:31

13 116 João Ferreira BTTArouca 9 03:10:05 16:42 [1] 38.7 Km 04:55

14 213 João Alberto Ferreira Martins X5 7 02:46:27 18:09 [1] 30.1 Km 05:32

15 149 Leandro Manuel Oliveira Borges Individual 7 02:47:21 18:00 [1] 30.1 Km 05:34

16 212 Daniel Alexandre Ferreira X5 7 03:19:08 23:53 [1] 30.1 Km 06:37

17 143 Micael Santos Fundo Bike Team 6 01:30:41 14:12 [1] 25.8 Km 03:31

18 152 Vitor Hugo Ribeiro Lima Individual 6 02:44:23 19:52 [1] 25.8 Km 06:22

19 177 Nuno Vilas Boas Silva Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 5 01:02:22 11:45 [1] 21.5 Km 02:54

Junior Masculino
1 134 Rui Pinto Força Sobre Rodas Btt 13 03:09:09 12:32 [1] 55.9 Km 03:23

2 104 Daniel Silva Arouca BTT Team 13 03:17:37 12:45 [1] 55.9 Km 03:32

3 201 André Melo V C BIKE 12 03:02:33 12:51 [1] 51.6 Km 03:32

4 102 Vítor Emanuel Pinto Vieira Acma Btt / Golden Project / Padarias 
Reunidas 12 03:09:53 13:19 [1] 51.6 Km 03:41

5 194 Bruno Santos Rodrigues OS RODINHAS BTT 11 03:15:49 14:12 [1] 47.3 Km 04:08

6 147 Fabio Andre Almeida Fernandes       Individual 9 02:49:11 15:30 [1] 38.7 Km 04:22

Master A
1 154 edgar resende Individual 14 03:00:09 11:47 [1] 60.2 Km 03:00

2 182 Sérgio Miguel Silve Fernandes Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 14 03:00:54 11:44 [1] 60.2 Km 03:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17.6ºC 76%20:00

End 15.6ºC 84.6%23:19
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3 141 Bruno Rocha Fullwear - RP Team 14 03:03:39 11:54 [2] 60.2 Km 03:03

4 105 Paulo Q. Duarte Arouca BTT Team 14 03:04:23 12:04 [1] 60.2 Km 03:04

5 159 Raul Nora Individual 14 03:04:29 11:49 [1] 60.2 Km 03:04

6 205 Paulo Rocha V C BIKE 13 03:04:06 12:50 [1] 55.9 Km 03:18

7 206 Pedro Santos V C BIKE 13 03:07:57 11:37 [1] 55.9 Km 03:22

8 127 António José Carvalho Ferreira FasaBikes Team 12 02:58:30 12:52 [1] 51.6 Km 03:28

9 203 Albertino Pais V C BIKE 12 03:09:50 12:58 [2] 51.6 Km 03:41

10 118 Rui Pinho BTTArouca 11 02:56:56 14:37 [1] 47.3 Km 03:44

11 122 ANDRE LEITE EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 11 03:03:35 15:08 [1] 47.3 Km 03:53

12 180 Pedro Bruno Gomes Fernandes Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 11 03:17:21 12:33 [1] 47.3 Km 04:10

13 155 Jose Leite Individual 10 02:06:17 11:43 [1] 43 Km 02:56

14 157 Nuno Moreira Individual 10 02:49:08 13:31 [1] 43 Km 03:56

15 197 Mário teixeira Portoflex, lda 10 02:53:02 15:12 [1] 43 Km 04:01

16 216 Cláudio Samuel Maia Assunção X5 10 02:58:36 15:09 [10] 43 Km 04:09

17 136 Fernando Garces Força Sobre Rodas Btt 10 02:59:09 15:47 [2] 43 Km 04:10

18 110 Bruno Pinho BTT BRANDOENSE 10 03:05:36 15:29 [1] 43 Km 04:19

19 195 Jorge Cruz OS RODINHAS BTT 10 03:08:36 14:09 [10] 43 Km 04:23

20 198 Fernando Gabriel Reis Leite TNT - Trilhos Natura Team 10 03:14:04 16:39 [1] 43 Km 04:31

21 124 PAULO CUNHA EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 9 02:42:42 15:49 [1] 38.7 Km 04:12

22 189 Bruno Jesus Oliju 9 02:50:29 16:06 [1] 38.7 Km 04:24

23 218 Hélder Manuel Marques da Fonseca X5 9 03:01:31 16:17 [2] 38.7 Km 04:41

24 190 Daniel Rodrigues Oliju 9 03:03:27 16:33 [2] 38.7 Km 04:44

25 215 Agnelo dos Santos Pina X5 8 02:45:04 11:25 [8] 34.4 Km 04:48

26 117 Jorge Camisão BTTArouca 8 02:45:16 16:05 [1] 34.4 Km 04:48

27 217 Daniel Ricardo Gomes de Paiva 
Miranda X5 8 03:01:31 20:34 [2] 34.4 Km 05:17

28 138 Helder Ricardo Peixoto Fullwear - RP Team 7 01:26:46 11:52 [1] 30.1 Km 02:53

29 145 Tiago Rodrigues Fundo Bike Team 7 02:17:22 16:51 [1] 30.1 Km 04:34

30 153 António João Alves dos Santos Individual 7 02:22:53 16:02 [2] 30.1 Km 04:45

31 156 José Monteiro Individual 7 02:47:22 18:00 [1] 30.1 Km 05:34

32 137 Rui Brito Força Sobre Rodas Btt 5 01:47:32 16:38 [2] 21.5 Km 05:00

33 112 Luís Pereira BTT BRANDOENSE 4 01:25:49 16:23 [1] 17.2 Km 04:59

34 123 JOAQUIM ROCHA EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 4 02:07:27 21:03 [1] 17.2 Km 07:25

Master B
1 131 Antonio Alves Almeida Fullwear - RP Team 14 03:00:09 11:50 [1] 60.2 Km 03:00

2 106 Álvaro Rocha Arouca BTT Team 14 03:06:52 12:01 [3] 60.2 Km 03:06

3 187 José Carlos Coelho Moreira Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 13 03:07:25 13:29 [3] 55.9 Km 03:21

4 107 Rui Monteiro Bicineves BTT Team 13 03:15:35 12:51 [1] 55.9 Km 03:30

5 184 Antonio Vieira da Silva Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 12 03:02:07 13:19 [1] 51.6 Km 03:32

6 165 Rafael Bernardo Individual 12 03:04:02 13:19 [1] 51.6 Km 03:34

7 142 David silva Fullwear - RP Team 12 03:09:17 13:28 [1] 51.6 Km 03:40

8 111 Carlos Almeida BTT BRANDOENSE 12 03:12:12 13:03 [1] 51.6 Km 03:43

9 119 Vitor Rocha BTTArouca 11 03:08:04 15:15 [1] 47.3 Km 03:59

10 162 Constantino Mota Individual 10 02:46:08 14:55 [2] 43 Km 03:52

11 200 Ricardo Alberto Santos Fernandes Turbobikes 10 02:49:47 15:07 [2] 43 Km 03:57

12 208 Elisio Silva V C BIKE 10 02:50:26 15:17 [1] 43 Km 03:58
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13 120 Elisio Brandão BTTArouca 9 02:50:51 17:02 [1] 38.7 Km 04:25

14 161 CARLOS SANTOS Individual 9 03:00:41 17:21 [3] 38.7 Km 04:40

15 209 Manuel Ferreira V C BIKE 9 03:00:57 16:43 [1] 38.7 Km 04:41

16 121 José  Rocha BTTArouca 9 03:01:52 18:01 [1] 38.7 Km 04:42

17 163 JOSÉ ALBERTO ALVES FERREIRA Individual 9 03:06:04 10:52 [9] 38.7 Km 04:48

18 164 Luís Cardoso Individual 9 03:17:22 17:34 [1] 38.7 Km 05:06

19 115 Paulo Martins BTT BRANDOENSE 8 03:06:04 10:48 [8] 34.4 Km 05:25

20 220 Americo Arlindo Caldeira Individual 8 03:09:32 17:51 [1] 34.4 Km 05:31

21 167 Virgílio  Marques de sousa Individual 7 01:44:32 13:54 [1] 30.1 Km 03:28

22 196 Gilberto Fernando da Costa Fernandes OS RODINHAS BTT 7 02:40:44 18:04 [1] 30.1 Km 05:20

23 219 José Manuel Vieira de Pinho X5 7 03:18:37 23:52 [1] 30.1 Km 06:36

24 166 Rui Ferreira Individual 6 02:02:13 16:52 [1] 25.8 Km 04:44

25 129 Acácio Amorim FasaBikes Team 6 02:34:56 22:23 [1] 25.8 Km 06:00

26 207 Alexandre Santos V C BIKE 3 59:41 18:22 [1] 12.9 Km 04:38

Master C
1 140 Inácio Pinho Fullwear RP Team 13 03:00:48 11:46 [1] 55.9 Km 03:14

2 103 José Manuel Costa Santos Acma Btt / Golden Project / Padarias 
Reunidas 12 03:05:55 13:24 [1] 51.6 Km 03:36

3 169 Sérgio Almeida Mafirol 11 03:03:51 15:07 [1] 47.3 Km 03:53

4 210 Jose Santos www.vitorbikes.com 11 03:03:52 14:25 [1] 47.3 Km 03:53

5 191 Manuel Ferreira Oliju 10 03:05:36 16:06 [2] 43 Km 04:19

6 130 António Amorim FasaBikes Team 8 02:47:28 17:27 [1] 34.4 Km 04:52

7 192 Manuel Rocha Oliju 8 02:50:37 17:59 [1] 34.4 Km 04:58

8 168 SALVADOR ALVES CASTANHEIRA Individual 5 01:40:12 18:27 [2] 21.5 Km 04:40

Master Feminino
1 125 CIDALIA VALENTE EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 11 03:03:33 15:12 [1] 47.3 Km 03:53

2 188 Maria Albertina Antunes Costa Pereira Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios 6 02:35:55 20:52 [1] 25.8 Km 06:03

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generated 11-May-2015 15:18
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